

1) Date: 2) Operator's Well No.

3) API Well No. \_\_47 State County

GAS DIVISION AT A VALUE BERT AND AT

DRILLING CONTRACTOR:	Gran sente Control
CINT HURT	STATE OF WEST VIRGINA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND G
Chas W. Va	OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPI

4) WELL TYP	w.va	10 skarp re 20	OIL AND G	AS WELL PERMI	T APPLICATION		ram "BO" (AP
4) WELLTIF	E. A Oil		1	and the summer the	orng venerosto y		How only so
		", Production					the second
5) LOCATION	N: Elevation:	831	1	_/ Underground s _ Watershed:	a company of	Deep	_/ Shallow
O WELLOPE	District:	RAN	Desta	County: K	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN	Quadrangle:	1
6) WELL OPE Address	POBOY	3158	B	o reum INC	1) DESIGNATED Address	STAR RY	BOX 230
	ZANE:	SVIIIE,	onio 4	13701	thosa a anae	VOIGA.	W. Va 26
OIL & GAS	1/-	IES R. S	SEESE.	Etux	TWX	housed at f	5) Where we
ROYALTY	OWNER CALL	NETU	- Moru	Gomek 1	2) COAL OPERA	TOR	
Address	2016	1 100	130	.238	Address	-71	De
Acreage	8	70 10	vaaq	0230	APROOF	and the same of th	W. 1920/1921
) SURFACE C	WNED	0 10 0			The second secon	R(S) WITH DECLA	RATION ON RECORD
Address	WINER_		horas		Name	2 14 20 70 50810	1002011 (8
, and ess	Sou	eas a	2000	The had	Address		bear town on
Acreage					2,0 1982	200	200
	E (IF MADE) To	0:			Name Address	a compressión 10.	5-0 -50 (H
Address	doctorge for	To aqualoose	agunership a	g. gulato GWage, p	Address	eratori Tootare	dOlso'PL VCL
				DEPT	O COAL LESSEE	WITH DECLARAS	TION ON RECORD:
OIL & GAS	INSPECTOR TO	O BE NOTIFIE	D		Name	WITH DECLARA	TION ON RECORD:
Name SA	- 11 MIC	MAN			Address	100	0
Address	P.O. B	0x.66	nar agracin t	Form IV-Z sog	Address	X 105	1
	Smitt	nuille,	wila.	26178	aring is io be ba	CHILD'S OF STREET	811.019 AV
PROPOSED	WORK: Dril		Drill deeper	/ Redrill	/ Fract	ure or stimulate	VI KINT
	Plug	g off old forma	ation	/ Perforate n	ew formation		gamento A Property
		er physical chan		cify)			
	AL TARGET FO		Alexa	NDER	Shale	- Crouse	equal department
	d depth of compl		5900	feet	ter, and shallow	despest feethers	of HigsCT 781
	mate water strata		100	feet; s	alt, Mon	e feet	nounvale -
19) Approxim	mate coal seam de	epths:	rone		being mined in the a	rea? Yes	, N /
CASING AN	D TUBING PRO	CRAM			oung mined in the a	irea: ies	No_
	D TODING T K	JORAM	2-4-5422-4-	gefor to Code 2	galicomes ban		20) Proposed
CASING OR TUBING TYPE	1	SPECIFICATION	s I	FOOTAGE	INTERVALS	CEMENT FILL-UP	PACKERS
Agmistions	Size Gr	weight per ft.	New Used	For drilling	Left in well	OR SACKS (Cubic feet)	PACKERS
Conductor	1134			150'	1501	(Cubic reet)	- PL 48540 (15
Fresh water	int stire in	n w lages by	s longalo a	vallations are	An Assatt advan	0,3	Kinds
Coal	Name of the	contraction	and art times	Allto roczesaniil	a set minered wh	Aller on the second by	Sizes
Intermediate	85/8		100	1200	1200'	115	Sizes
Production	4112	odlawyd t	or contrac	TO	LOTSE O SERRICO	attest from South	Depths set
Tubing	2318			TO	e hammower a	com francis ma	Deptils set
iners		osa noa tore	East Your A	goric anoislana	swilawha was an	en i enimo	Perforations:
	3					1011	
					(9)13	SS DID (U)13-4	Top Botton
S SZEREGEVI	mork to leage	is the least	digito entre	and asint room sen	No to menurae	Carl the Chicago	toleant con
EXTRACTION	RIGHTS	iped by Regi	formy Asset	on Alaide	ed beliagange se	ZEBITISTEPSKI ud	Allow Since
Check and pro	vide one of the	following: O/	) file u	with Se	ese Mon	TOOMFRU	41
	is the lease or l	eases or other c	ontinuing cont	ract or contracts by	which I hald the	ight to extract oil or	gas
Included	TO PERSON SHEET AND ADDRESS OF THE SECOND	e 22-4-1-(c) (1) t	hrough (4). (5	See reverse side for	specifics.)		Baro.
The requ	OVISIONS	Chiefrin and	well or dwe	Joley ma kers		en in the second of the second	II SSOMM
The requ	vtract mandages	tion to the our	or gas based up	oon a lease or other	continuing contract	or contracts providir	ng for flat well royalty or
The request ROYALTY PR	xtract, produce o	tion to the own	er of the oil o	r gas in place whic	h is not inherently	related to the volume	e of oil or gas so extra
The requestion ROYALTY PR Is the right to essimilar provision	on for compensa arketed? Yes	No la					ol correct
ROYALTY PR Is the right to essimilar provision produced or made answer above	arketed? Yes is No, nothing a	additional is nee		wer is Ves you me			
ROYALTY PR Is the right to essimilar provision produced or made answer above Required Copies	is No, nothing a	additional is nee	ded. If the ans				
ROYALTY PR Is the right to essimilar provision produced or made answer above Required Copies of this I	is No, nothing ases (See reverse since Permit Application	additional is nee	ded. If the ans	colomatics at a	HELDERGE MAIN	ter the receipt will rel	ivered by hand to the al
ROYALTY PR Is the right to essimilar provision produced or made answer above Required Copies of this Inamed coal open	is No, nothing a es (See reverse sie Permit Application erator, coal owner	additional is neede.) on and the encloser(s), and coal le	ded. If the ans	colomatics at a	HELDERGE MAIN	ter the receipt will rel	ivered by hand to the ab
ROYALTY PR Is the right to essimilar provision produced or made answer above Required Copies of this I named coal open Mines at Charles	is No, nothing a es (See reverse sie Permit Applications erator, coal ownerston, West Virg	additional is neede.) on and the encloser(s), and coal leinia.	osed plat and ressee on or bef	colomatics at a	HELDERGE MAIN	ter the receipt will rel	ivered by hand to the aboation to the Departmen
ROYALTY PR Is the right to essimilar provision produced or made answer above Required Copies of this Inamed coal open Mines at Charles Interval and the Interval Inte	is No, nothing as (See reverse sie Permit Application attention, Coal owneston, West Virg	additional is neede.) on and the encloser(s), and coal le	osed plat and ressee on or bef	eclamation plan ha ore the day of the	HELDERGE MAIN	ter the receipt will rel	ivered by hand to the attaction to the Departmen
ROYALTY PR Is the right to essimilar provision produced or made answer above Required Copies of this Inamed coal open Mines at Charles totary:	is No, nothing as (See reverse sie Permit Application attention, Coal owneston, West Virg	additional is neede.) on and the encloser(s), and coal leinia.	osed plat and ressee on or bef	eclamation plan ha ore the day of the	ve been mailed by r nailing or delivery of	ter the receipt will rel	ivered by hand to the attaction to the Department
ROYALTY PR Is the right to essimilar provision produced or made answer above Required Copies of this Inamed coal open Mines at Charles totary:	is No, nothing as (See reverse sie Permit Application attention, Coal owneston, West Virg	additional is neede.) on and the encloser(s), and coal leinia.	osed plat and ressee on or bef	eclamation plan ha ore the day of the	ve been mailed by r nailing or delivery	ter the receipt will rel	ivered by hand to the all cation to the Department
ROYALTY PR Is the right to essimilar provision produced or made answer above Required Copies of this Inamed coal open	is No, nothing as (See reverse sie Permit Application attention, Coal owneston, West Virg	additional is neede.) on and the encloser(s), and coal leinia.	osed plat and ressee on or bef	eclamation plan ha ore the day of the r	ve been mailed by r nailing or delivery of Signed: Kernel	ter the receipt will rel	ivered by hand to the abcation to the Department
ROYALTY PR Is the right to essimilar provision produced or made answer above Required Copies of this I named coal open Mines at Charles I otary:  My Commission I	is No, nothing as (See reverse sie Permit Application attention, Coal owneston, West Virg	additional is neede.) on and the encloser(s), and coal leinia.	osed plat and ressee on or bef	eclamation plan ha	ve been mailed by remailing or delivery of the literature of the l	egistered mail or deli of this Permit Applic	ivered by hand to the abcation to the Department
ROYALTY PR Is the right to essimilar provision produced or made answer above Required Copies of this I named coal open Mines at Charles to the complete that the coal open manual coal open manual coal open manual coal open mines at Charles to the complete that the coal open mines at Charles to the charl	is No, nothing a ses (See reverse sie Permit Application and control of the contr	additional is neede.) on and the encloser(s), and coal leinia.	osed plat and ressee on or bef	eclamation plan ha ore the day of the r	ve been mailed by remailing or delivery of the literature of the l	ter the receipt will rel	ivered by hand to the all cation to the Department
ROYALTY PR Is the right to essimilar provision produced or make answer above Required Copies of this I named coal open Mines at Charles (I)	is No, nothing a ses (See reverse sie Permit Application and the season, west Virge Manager 1998)  Expires 47-085-61	additional is neede.) on and the enclorer(s), and coal leinia.	osed plat and ressee on or bef	eclamation plan ha ore the day of the re- created by the re- process of the re- created by the re- process of the re- the re- process of the re- process of the re- the re- process of the re- the re- the re- process of the re- the re- th	ve been mailed by remailing or delivery of the literature of the l	egistered mail or deli of this Permit Application of the Permit Applic	03/29/2024
ROYALTY PR Is the right to essimilar provision produced or make answer above Required Copies of this I named coal open Mines at Charles  Jotary:  My Commission I	is No, nothing a ses (See reverse sie Permit Application and the sestion, West Virge Expires 47-085-61	additional is needed.) on and the encloser(s), and coal leinia.	osed plat and ressee on or bef	eclamation plan had one the day of the property of the propert	ve been mailed by remailing or delivery of the signed:  Its:  LY  Opermission granted to the signed	egistered mail or deliof this Permit Application of the Permit Applica	03/29/2024
Included The required Copies of this I named coal ope Mines at Charles Interpretation of the composition of the coal ope Mines at Charles Interpretation of the coal open Mines at Charles Int	is No, nothing a ses (See reverse sie Permit Application of the conditions of the construction o	additional is needed.) on and the enclorer(s), and coal leinia.	OF DR	eclamation plan had one the day of the property of the propert	Signed:  LY  Dermission granted to give	egistered mail or deliof this Permit Application of the Permit Applica	03/29/2024

Per

mm

Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

### Line Item Explanation

- 1) Date of Application
- Your well name and number 2)
- To be filled out by office of oil & gas 3)
- "Oil" means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas after it leaves underground reservoirs: "Gas" means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
- "Shallow well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of 4B) the "Onondaga Group" or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.
  - "Deep well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.
  - Where well is located 5)
  - Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be 6) registered with the Secretary of State Office
  - 7) Use separate sheet if necessary
  - Present surface owner at time application is filed.
  - Optional 9)
  - See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k 11)
  - "Coal Operator" means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24
- 13 & 14) As per §22-4-20; See Note 24
  - Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well 15) where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.
  - Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
  - 17) Self explanatory
  - Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in 18) elevation
  - 19) All coal seam depths
  - Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01, 15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04
  - Code 22-4-11(c) In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a 21) permit described herein may file the following:
    - (1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
    - (2) The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
    - (3) The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is recorded;
    - (4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.
  - Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e). 22)
  - Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan", applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

24)	The above named coal operato make or are required to m days after the receipt of this	ake by Code §22-4-3 mu	st be filed wi	th the Departme	ent of Mines within fifte	
	The following waiver must be who has recorded a declaratio days of receipt thereof.	completed by the coal on under Code 22-4-20,	operator and if the permit	by any coal ow is to be issued	mer or coal lessee within fifteen (15)	old and
		WAIVE	Resta			
amined this	rsigned coal operator proposed well location. If a me mine map. The undersigned less complied with all applicable	nne map exists which co	ork proposed	to be done at t	his location, provided, t	has ex- as been the well
ich die dilligenoe	w bath erou bat rish sets criticis to	NAS CITITO A SERCINI CON SECUNDA	TVegas.		3 1 30 30 30	7000
Date:	archine his to solve, 19 date	156/	Ву	432		
			Its		topo saluela tiluz a e quella	

FE: 8-81) THE OF PHOTOMPY SECTION OF LEED WIND REPORTED MAP. Harrisville, 7.5' Well Site Access Road terch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite, lling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the first of this plan. Include all natural drainage. TATACINO Property boundary Spring O> Road = = = = = Existing fence --x-Wet spot--Planned fence -Building ... Stream \.... Drain pipe Open ditch -Waterway \* Note: Access road will be south by old road outlet from W.Va. Sec 5/4 & will Well Road will have be Approx-ly a + 1% grade from 3000't in length entrance of well road to Worth Boundary to well No 2. The of Seese 80 Ac. vew road will almost The first 1300' parallel said outlet Will be a - 12% road to west for grade & the wext approx-4 1200't & the 1700 will be at 03/29/2024 -ade purpose is because at a point 200 feet to property the below location the The Entire road main outlet road is w: 1 te up graged located in a large to State Regulation Swampy area.

October 1, 1982 WELL ND. Seese # 3 API 10. 43 -085 6118

इसिं में अध्योत अधिकार <u> इन्यान</u> नं ह्यांनाड Eil mà Gu Zinsim

CNSTRUCTION AND RE	TAMPTICN FIAN
Piedmont Petroleum, INC	DESIGNATED ACEVI Kenneth F. Montgonery
P.O. Box 3158 ZANESUITE, Ohio 43701	Volga, W. Va. 26238
Telephone (614) 452-7412	Telephone 457-248-7-
DOWNER J. B. Seese, ct al	SOIL CONS. DISTRICT L: ++ Le Kanawha-
Pevegetation to be carried out by Picomon	
This plan has been reviewed by 4,44/e	Kanawha SD. All corrections.
na additions become a part of this plan:	12-20-82
Can	Att Day Sand
Jan	(SC) Agent)
POTES ROAD	LOCATION
EARTHEN & STONE (A)	Structure Divers jon Ditch (1)
pacing Property	Material EARTHEN
ace Ref. Marmal 2-14	Page Ref. Manual (2-12)
DRAINAGE DITCH 181982	Structure Rock-vip-vap. (2)
DE GAS DIVISION	Material -Rock
ace Ref. Mamual (2-10) (6)	Page Ref. Mamual(2-16)(C-4)
CROSS DEAINS (C)	Structure Pit (3)
2/0 every 250'	Material EARTHEN
ace Ref. Mamial (2-1)(2-4)	Page Ref. Manual N/A
16"X24" CMP Culverts  15" smoother inspected regular	ly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked of out and removed from the site before dirt wo	ma all brush and small tumber to be
aut and removed from the state before dire wo	TR Deg trus.
REVEGENA	TICN
Treatment Area I	Treatment Area II:
2 Tons/acre	Lime 2 Tons/ac
or correct to M G.5	ar correct to pH G.5
(10-20-20 or equivalent)	(10-20-20 or equivalent)
(Hay) 2 Tons/acre	Mulch (Hay) - 2 Tons/ac
1adino Clover 3 2 lbs/acre	Seed* ladino clouce 03/29/2024
Ky 31 40 36 lbs/acce.	Ky3.1 40 3615/ams
lbs/acre	lbs/acre
*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, treformations with 3% recommended amount.	il and clovers with the proper bacterium.
	MARK C. ECHARD
	PREFARED BY STAR REE 71, Box 6
NOTES: Flease request landowners!	ADDRECS Glenville, W. Va. 26351

462-5565

nation to protect new

**DEPARTMENT OF MINES** OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPT. OF MINES

OIL & GAS DIVISION

Permit No. 05 -6//8	Oil or Gas Well				
Company PIEDMONT PETROLUE	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN	LEFT IN	PACKERS	
Address	Size				
Parm	16			Kind of Packer	
Well No S MONTGOMERY 3 H	13				
District GRANT County RICHI	81/4			Size of	
Orilling commenced	6%		-	Depth set	
rilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16				
ate shotDepth of shot	3			Perf. top	
	_ 2			Perf. bottom	
ritial open flow/10ths Water inIncl	Liners Used			Perf. top	
pen flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom	
olumeCu. Ft	. CASING CEMEN	ITED	_SIZE	No. FTI	
ock pressure lbs. hrs.	1				
bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS ENG	COUNTERED	4 TD	FEETINCH	
esh water <u>feet</u> feet	FEET	INCHE	ES	FEETINCH	
ilt waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCHE	S	FEETINCH	
rillers' Names					
CA	NCFIL	UD I			
marks: WKLLS NE	1156 1	2011	EO		

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

CON	Location  CASIN  RECOVERED	G AND TU	BING
ON	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
ON	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
OM	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN		BING
ON	RECOVERED	SIZE	ment of the same of the same
		Secretary and designation of the last of t	LOS
100		400000000	Management of the Control of the
94 9			

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE



# Scate of West Virginia Bepartment of Mines 'Gil and Gas Vivision Charleston 25305

THEODORE M. STREIT ADMINISTRATOR

WALTER N. MILLER DIRECTOR

September 26, 1983

Piedmont Petroleum, Inc. P. O. Box 3158 Zanesville, Ohio 43701

In Re:	PERMIT NO: 47-085-6118	
	FARM: James R. Seese	
	WELL NO: Seese/Montgomery #3	
	DISTRICT: Grant	
	COUNTY Ritchie	

#### Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above described well has been received in this office. Only the column check below applies:

XXXXXX The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your Blanket Bond. (Permit Cancelled - Never Drilled.)

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator Office of Oil & Gas-Dept. Mines

